

# HOPE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$105,000

APRIL 12, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				RODGERS CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		VAUGHAN CONSTRUCTION MANTECA		JJR CONSTRUCTION SAN MATEO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
<b>A Site Preparation</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
<b>B Storm Drain</b>									
1	12" Storm Drain	170	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,540.00		\$ 4,760.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,710.00
2	8" Storm drain	16	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00
3	City Standard MH	2	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
4	Caltrans type 'GO' CB	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
5	Connect to existing SD	2	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
6	Sawcut and Trench Patch	360	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00
<b>C Sanitary Sewer</b>									
1	6" Sewer	24	LF	\$80.00	\$ 1,920.00		\$ 840.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,248.00
2	City Standard MH	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
3	City Standard Cleanout	2	EA	\$400.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$420.00	\$ 840.00
4	Connect to Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$650.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 180.00
<b>D Water System</b>									
1	1 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,890.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,160.00
2	2 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 3,567.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,240.00
3	6" Fire service	16	LF	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,945.00	\$240.00	\$ 3,840.00
4	Water Valve Boxes	2	EA	\$210.00	\$ 420.00		\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
<b>E Concrete</b>									
1	City Standard Curb and Gutter	360	LF	\$21.00	\$ 7,560.00		\$ 5,400.00	\$18.57	\$ 6,685.20
2	City Standard Sidewalk	3,000	SF	\$4.50	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$4.57	\$ 13,710.00
3	Valley Gutter	170	LF	\$22.00	\$ 3,740.00		\$ 2,295.00	\$24.17	\$ 4,108.90
4	Driveway	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
5	Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,700.00	\$2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00
<b>F Paving</b>									
1	2 1/2" Asphalt Concrete (TYPE B)	3,000	SF	\$1.50	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$2.65	\$ 7,950.00
2	6" AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	3,000	SF	\$1.60	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 3,300.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Trench Patch	700	SF	\$8.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 2,275.00	\$4.85	\$ 3,395.00
4	Reset Monument well	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Sawcut	150	LF	\$3.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 300.00	\$4.60	\$ 690.00
<b>G Landscaping</b>									
1	Landscaping	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ 17,473.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00
<b>BASE BID</b>					\$ 109,650.00		\$ 110,285.00		\$ 122,187.10

# HOPE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$105,000

APRIL 12, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				JOE MILLER CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO		ARNAUDO CONSTRUCTION TRACY		GEORGE REED INC MODESTO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
<b>A Site Preparation</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 9,172.00	\$ 9,172.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,459.00	\$ 6,459.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>B Storm Drain</b>									
1	12" Storm Drain	170	LF	\$ 54.04	\$ 9,186.80	\$ 54.91	\$ 9,334.70	\$ 76.65	\$ 13,030.50
2	8" Storm drain	16	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 60.26	\$ 964.16	\$ 30.30	\$ 484.80
3	City Standard MH	2	EA	\$ 3,646.50	\$ 7,293.00	\$ 2,586.62	\$ 5,173.24	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6,860.00
4	Caltrans type 'GO' CB	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,444.49	\$ 2,444.49	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00
5	Connect to existing SD	2	EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,306.64	\$ 2,613.28	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00
6	Sawcut and Trench Patch	360	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 4,017.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00
<b>C Sanitary Sewer</b>									
1	6" Sewer	24	LF	\$102.83	\$ 2,467.92	\$89.77	\$ 2,154.48	\$52.75	\$ 1,266.00
2	City Standard MH	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,024.29	\$ 2,024.29	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
3	City Standard Cleanout	2	EA	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$369.29	\$ 738.58	\$430.00	\$ 860.00
4	Connect to Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$228.80	\$ 228.80	\$185.00	\$ 185.00
<b>D Water System</b>									
1	1 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$67.82	\$ 1,085.12	\$167.91	\$ 2,686.56	\$136.00	\$ 2,176.00
2	2 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$79.87	\$ 1,277.92	\$167.91	\$ 2,686.56	\$142.00	\$ 2,272.00
3	6" Fire service	16	LF	\$105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$510.18	\$ 8,162.88	\$240.00	\$ 3,840.00
4	Water Valve Boxes	2	EA	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$115.42	\$ 230.84	\$30.00	\$ 60.00
<b>E Concrete</b>									
1	City Standard Curb and Gutter	360	LF	\$27.38	\$ 9,856.80	\$14.85	\$ 5,346.00	\$21.00	\$ 7,560.00
2	City Standard Sidewalk	3,000	SF	\$7.60	\$ 22,800.00	\$4.42	\$ 13,260.00	\$6.05	\$ 18,150.00
3	Valley Gutter	170	LF	\$27.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$34.30	\$ 5,831.00	\$31.00	\$ 5,270.00
4	Driveway	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,449.68	\$ 4,449.68	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$3,765.98	\$ 3,765.98	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>F Paving</b>									
1	2 1/2" Asphalt Concrete (TYPE B)	3,000	SF	\$3.23	\$ 9,690.00	\$3.41	\$ 10,230.00	\$2.20	\$ 6,600.00
2	6" AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	3,000	SF	\$1.47	\$ 4,410.00	\$1.74	\$ 5,220.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	Trench Patch	700	SF	\$13.75	\$ 9,625.00	\$9.31	\$ 6,517.00	\$11.25	\$ 7,875.00
4	Reset Monument well	1	EA	\$550.20	\$ 550.20	\$186.51	\$ 186.51	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
5	Sawcut	150	LF	\$2.00	\$ 300.00	\$3.67	\$ 550.50	\$2.00	\$ 300.00
<b>G Landscaping</b>									
1	Landscaping	1	LS	\$13,803.00	\$ 13,803.00	\$8,058.71	\$ 8,058.71	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
<b>BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 122,511.76</b>	<b>\$ 125,289.84</b>		<b>\$ 128,019.30</b>	

# HOPE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$105,000

APRIL 12, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON		MCI ENGINEERING STOCKTON		AM STEPHENS CONST LODI	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
<b>A Site Preparation</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
<b>B Storm Drain</b>									
1	12" Storm Drain	170	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 8,993.00
2	8" Storm drain	16	LF	\$ 22.75	\$ 364.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 736.00
3	City Standard MH	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
4	Caltrans type 'GO' CB	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
5	Connect to existing SD	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 1,794.00
6	Sawcut and Trench Patch	360	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 2,152.80
<b>C Sanitary Sewer</b>									
1	6" Sewer	24	LF	\$28.25	\$ 678.00	\$81.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$47.15	\$ 1,131.60
2	City Standard MH	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
3	City Standard Cleanout	2	EA	\$235.00	\$ 470.00	\$430.00	\$ 860.00	\$287.00	\$ 574.00
4	Connect to Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$630.00	\$ 630.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$610.00	\$ 610.00
<b>D Water System</b>									
1	1 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$166.75	\$ 2,668.00
2	2 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$101.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$190.90	\$ 3,054.40
3	6" Fire service	16	LF	\$105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$132.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$281.75	\$ 4,508.00
4	Water Valve Boxes	2	EA	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$448.50	\$ 897.00
<b>E Concrete</b>									
1	City Standard Curb and Gutter	360	LF	\$29.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$34.50	\$ 12,420.00
2	City Standard Sidewalk	3,000	SF	\$4.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$5.65	\$ 16,950.00	\$5.20	\$ 15,600.00
3	Valley Gutter	170	LF	\$29.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$52.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$25.30	\$ 4,301.00
4	Driveway	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00
5	Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00
<b>F Paving</b>									
1	2 1/2" Asphalt Concrete (TYPE B)	3,000	SF	\$2.55	\$ 7,650.00	\$2.55	\$ 7,650.00	\$2.65	\$ 7,950.00
2	6" AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	3,000	SF	\$2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$2.05	\$ 6,150.00	\$3.25	\$ 9,750.00
3	Trench Patch	700	SF	\$8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$6.80	\$ 4,760.00	\$10.51	\$ 7,357.00
4	Reset Monument well	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$590.00	\$ 590.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
5	Sawcut	150	LF	\$3.50	\$ 525.00	\$4.50	\$ 675.00	\$2.50	\$ 375.00
<b>G Landscaping</b>									
1	Landscaping	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
<b>BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 132,037.00</b>	<b>\$ 136,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,301.80</b>	

# HOPE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$105,000

APRIL 12, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				HASKELL & HASKELL KNIGHTS FERRY		MARKO CONSTRUCTION FRESNO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
<b>A Site Preparation</b>							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,270.50	\$ 5,270.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,142.90	\$ 8,142.90	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
<b>B Storm Drain</b>							
1	12" Storm Drain	170	LF	\$ 68.55	\$ 11,653.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00
2	8" Storm drain	16	LF	\$ 38.95	\$ 623.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
3	City Standard MH	2	EA	\$ 3,795.60	\$ 7,591.20	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
4	Caltrans type 'GO' CB	1	EA	\$ 4,309.70	\$ 4,309.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Connect to existing SD	2	EA	\$ 339.30	\$ 678.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Sawcut and Trench Patch	360	SF	\$ 14.43	\$ 5,194.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>C Sanitary Sewer</b>							
1	6" Sewer	24	LF	\$73.09	\$ 1,754.16	\$190.00	\$ 4,560.00
2	City Standard MH	1	EA	\$3,006.80	\$ 3,006.80	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
3	City Standard Cleanout	2	EA	\$472.20	\$ 944.40	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Connect to Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$246.80	\$ 246.80	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
<b>D Water System</b>							
1	1 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$150.96	\$ 2,415.36	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	2 1/2" Water Line	16	LF	\$159.34	\$ 2,549.44	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	6" Fire service	16	LF	\$284.15	\$ 4,546.40	\$220.00	\$ 3,520.00
4	Water Valve Boxes	2	EA	\$339.75	\$ 679.50	\$160.00	\$ 320.00
<b>E Concrete</b>							
1	City Standard Curb and Gutter	360	LF	\$35.65	\$ 12,834.00	\$28.00	\$ 10,080.00
2	City Standard Sidewalk	3,000	SF	\$5.45	\$ 16,350.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Valley Gutter	170	LF	\$26.62	\$ 4,525.40	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00
4	Driveway	1	EA	\$2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5	Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
<b>F Paving</b>							
1	2 1/2" Asphalt Concrete (TYPE B)	3,000	SF	\$3.89	\$ 11,670.00	\$4.20	\$ 12,600.00
2	6" AGGREGATE BASE (CL 2)	3,000	SF	\$1.45	\$ 4,350.00	\$3.25	\$ 9,750.00
3	Trench Patch	700	SF	\$17.60	\$ 12,320.00	\$12.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	Reset Monument well	1	EA	\$451.00	\$ 451.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
5	Sawcut	150	LF	\$8.42	\$ 1,263.00	\$3.40	\$ 510.00
<b>G Landscaping</b>							
1	Landscaping	1	LS	\$9,275.50	\$ 9,275.50	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 159,618.16</b>	<b>\$ 180,000.00</b>	